
OLD GEORGETOWN ACT
Submissions — 16 September 2016

Return to Data Entry
Preliminary List

Number Streets - listed lowest to highest
Letter Streets - listed alphabetically
Named Streets - listed alphabetically

Printed 9/20/2016

Concept
Site work for outdoor classroom

        ()

Contact:  Joan Honeyman - joan@jordanhoneyman.com; Justin R Thorn -
justin@jordanhoneyman.com

1. DC DGS
Hardy Middle School
1819 35th Street, NW        (Square 1297, Lot 853)

  (Square 1297, Lot 853)

Permit
Wood and chain-link fence

        ()

Contact:  Ali Soltani - A.Soltani@cdbtechno.com; James Sellars - james.sellars@dc.gov; Doug
Jacobs - doug_jacobs@nps.gov

2. National Park Service and D.C. Department of Transportation (DDOT)
Industrial
3400 Water Street, NW

Permit
Foundation work, Masonry wall repairs

        (HPA 16-606)

Contact:  Michelle Jefferson - michelle@ppesi.com; ; Beall Court Condominium C/O Crescent
Property Management - olivia@crescentpropertymanagement.com

3. OG 16-347
1410 26th Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1262, Lot 81)

Concept
Alterations

        (HPA 16-589)

Contact:  Stephen Strasser - stephen_straser@live.com; Paul Kihn and Fiona Greig - 
paulkihn@gmail.com

4. OG 16-331
1246-1250 27th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1215, Lot 808, 809)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-331)

Permit
Fence replacement

        (HPA 16-667)

Contact:  Gwendolyn Kelly - drgwennie@gmail.com

5. OG 16-376
1531 27th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1265, Lot 811)
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Permit
Alterations, Sign - Say Cheese

        (HPA 16-571)

Contact:  Joe Spinelli - restconsultants@mac.com

6. OG 16-314
1132 29th Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1196, Lot 196)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-314; Jul 16 - OG 16-262)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 16-516)

Contact:  Tatiana & Michael Gfoeller - tatusutower@gmail.com

7. OG 16-294
1601 30th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 29)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-294)

Permit
Antenna for Verizon Wireless

        (HPA 16-645)

Contact:  Benjamin Pelletier  - bpelletier@nbcllc.com; Douglas Jemal -
djemal@douglasdev.com

8. OG 16-356
1023 31st Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1190, Lot 77)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-214)

Revised permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-669)

Contact:  Stephanie Derwin - stephanie@daleovermyer.com

9. OG 16-378
1231-1235 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1209, Lot 46)

(Reviewed:  Apr 16 - OG 16-174)

Permit
Fence replacement, Retaining walls

        (HPA 16-636)

Contact:  Suzann Riester, Ronald Cohen - zan@zancorp.com

10. OG 16-351
1633 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 274)

Permit
Walkway replacement

        (HPA 16-644)

Contact:  Kathryn Lyle - klwellness@aol.com

11. OG 16-355
1657 31st Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 819)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-321)
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Concept
Rear addition, Roof alterations, New garage, Pool, Site work

        (HPA 16-510)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka - christian@christianzapatka.com

12. OG 16-291
1688 31st Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1281, Lot 814)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-291)

Concept
Alterations, Window replacement

        (HPA 16-474)

Contact:  Georgiy and Elena Melnikov - georgiy.melnikov@gmail.com

13. OG 16-256
1623 33rd Street, NW
Residence

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-256)

Permit
New garage

        (HPA 16-637)

Contact:  Felix Sarrano - felixeserrano@gmail.com

14. OG 16-352
1316 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1228, Lot 823)

Permit
Fenestration replacement

        (HPA 16-656)

Contact:  Papa-Kwesi Coleman - colemanp84@gmail.com; Barbara Porterfield -
porterfieldb9@gmail.com

15. OG 16-365
1618 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1277, Lot 202)

Permit
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-668)

Contact:  Robert Gurney - rmg@robertgurneyarchitect.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Permit drawings received 20
September 2016 indicate historic brick chimneys will be maintained and proposed two-story rear
addition with hyphen and wing walls would not be visible from a public thoroughfare.  Refer to
Historic Preservation Review Board. 

16. OG 16-377
1662 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291 , Lot 832)

(Reviewed:  Sep 15 - OG 15-293)

Concept
Fenestration alteration, Site work

        (HPA 16-672)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@daleovermyer.com

17. OG 16-381
1683 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1295, Lot 257)
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Concept
Addition, Alterations, Site work

        (HPA 16-659)

Contact:  Michele Dombo - michele@mmdconstruction.com

18. OG 16-368
1724 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 74)

Concept
Rear alterations, Window replacement, Site work

        (HPA 16-486)

Contact:  Tanya Hill - permitxperts@gmail.com; William L. Feeney - bill@billfeeney.com;
Michele Dombo - michele@mmdconstruction.com

19. OG 16-267
1726 34th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 73)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-267)

Permit
Deck

        (HPA 16-663)

Contact:  Damon Ellis - damon.ellis@dc-permits.com

20. OG 16-372
1426 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1247, Lot 821)

Concept
Fenestration replacement

        (HPA 16-654)

Contact:  Salvatore Benvenga - salvatore@sbdesignstudios.com; Margaret Page Edgerton -
daedrepage@gmail.com

21. OG 16-363
1639 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 210)

Concept
Two-story rear addition

        (HPA 16-415)

Contact:  Owen Malone - owen.malone@comcast.net; Tim Sullivan -
tims@capitolhillconstruction.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application for a rear addition
has been inactive for an extended period of time.

22. OG 16-234
1653 35th Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1291, Lot 857)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-234)

Concept
Window replacement, Skylights

        (HPA 16-661)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com;

23. OG 16-370
1801 35th Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1297, Lot 852)
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Concept
Addition, Alteration, Site work

        (HPA 16-662)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com; Daniel Harrison -
dharrison@barnesvanze.com

24. OG 16-371
1801 35th Street, NW
Institution

  (Square 1297, Lot 852)

Concept
Antennas for AT&T

        (HPA 16-409)

Contact:  Clare Liedquist  - Clare.Liedquist@smartlinkllc.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application for antennas has
been inactive for an extended period of time.  Mounting antennas to historic chimney at Hardy
Middle School is not compatible with the historic building.  Recommend finding a location at
another building.

25. OG 16-228
1819 35th Street, NW
Hardy Middle School

  (Square 1297, Lot 853)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-228)

Permit
Antennas for Verizon Wireless

        (HPA 16-646)

Contact:  Stephanie Petway - spetway@nbcllc.com; Benjamin Pelletier  -
bpelletier@nbcllc.com; Douglas Jemal - djemal@douglasdev.com

26. OG 16-357
2715 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1214, Lot 2045)

(Reviewed:  Jun 16 - OG 16-212)

Permit
Storefront alterations - Sephora

        (HPA 16-627)

Contact:  Janice Marut - permitpushers@gmail.com

27. OG 16-349
3065 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1209, Lot 58)

Revised permit
Alterations

        (HPA 16-653)

Contact:  Anthony Barnes - abarnes@barnesvanze.com; Ellen Hatton -
ehatton@barnesvanze.com

28. OG 16-362
3150 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1199, Lot 830, 831)

(Reviewed:  Feb 16 - OG 16-112; Jul 15 - OG 15-246; May 15, Apr 15, Feb 15 - OG 15-092)
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Permit
Vinyl Applique - J. Crew - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-678)

Contact:  Evan Dodson - store508@jcrew.com

29. OG 16-386
3222 M Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1200, Lot 868)

Concept
Basement addition, Retaining walls, Alterations

        (HPA 16-595)

Contact:  Jeremy Fletcher - jeremy@overmyerarchitects.com

30. OG 16-337
2823 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1235, Lot 836)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-337)

Permit
Signs, ATM - EagleBank

        (HPA 16-660)

Contact:  Clifford Dixon - dixonclifford@gmail.com; Kami Wilwol, Jeffrey Stoiber -
kwilwol@stoiberandassociates.com; Eagle Bank - scox@eaglebankcorp.com

31. OG 16-369
3143 N Street, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1232, Lot 75)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-318)

Permit
Rear alterations

        (HPA 16-664)

Contact:  Douglas Rixey - drixey@verizon.net

32. OG 16-373
3257 N Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1230 , Lot 817)

Permit
Slate roof replacement

        (HPA 16-643)

Contact:  Rick Corley - rick@corleyroofing.com

33. OG 16-354
2713 O Street, NW
Residence

Permit
Solar panels - Regents Hall

        (HPA 16-657)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

34. OG 16-366
3700 O Street, NW
Georgetown University

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-346)
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Permit
Solar panels - McDonough Gymnasium

        (HPA 16-658)

Contact:  Laura Recchie - laurarecchie@gmail.com; Georgetown University - Gina Bleck -
rmb93@georgetown.edu

35. OG 16-367
3700 O Street, NW
Georgetown University

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-324)

Concept
New structure, Alterations - Cooper Field

        (HPA 16-593)

Contact:  Paul Lund - plund@hcm2.com; Chris Jordan - jordanc1@georgetown.edu

36. OG 16-335
3700 O Street, NW
Georgetown University

  (Square 1321, Lot 1)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-335)

Concept
Two-story rear addition

        (HPA 16-613)

Contact:  Douglas Rixey - drixey@verizon.net

37. OG 16-348
3116 P Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1256, Lot 833)

Permit
Site work

        (HPA 16-671)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

38. OG 16-380
3131 P Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1270, Lot 71)

Permit
Site work, Alterations

        (HPA 16-590)

Contact:  J. Whitaker - jwhitaker@quinnevans.com; Karen L. Daly -
karendaly@dumbartonhouse.org

39. OG 16-332
2715 Q Street, NW
Dumbarton House

  (Square 1285, Lot 801)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-332)

Permit
Site work

        (HPA 16-592)

Contact:  Braden Tuttle - bradentuttle@aol.com

40. OG 16-334
2901 Q Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1283, Lot 69)
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Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-676)

Contact:  Andy Murray - amurray@bonstra.com; John Hedden -
larry@evergreenprivatefiance.com

41. OG 16-385
3012 Q Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 868)

Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-675)

Contact:  Andrew Murray - amurray@bonstra.com; John O. Hedden Residual Trust -
Larry@evergreenprivatefinance.com

42. OG 16-384
3032 Q Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1269, Lot 822)

Concept
Alterations, Window replacement, Window wells in public space

        (HPA 16-509)

Contact:  Christian Zapatka  - Christian@christianzapatka.com

43. OG 16-290
3048 R Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 255)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-290)

Permit
Siding and window replacement

        (HPA 16-673)

Contact:  Susan Belle - susan@rust.company

44. OG 16-382
3421 R Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1297, Lot 105)

(Reviewed:   - OG 16-316)

Permit
Porch enclosure, Site alterations

        (HPA 16-670)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

45. OG 16-379
3264 S Street, NW 
Residence

  (Square 2154, Lot 848)

(Reviewed:   - OG 15-251)

Concept
Addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-588)

Contact:  Gregory Rubbo - rubbo@scomoco.com; Calman and Susan Cohen -
ccohen@ecattrade.com

46. OG 16-330
3000 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1282, Lot 197)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-330)
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Concept
New residence

        (HPA 16-275)

Contact:  K C Price  - kc@kcdcstudios.com; John Casey - johnfkc@aol.com

47. OG 16-155
3324 Dent Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1278, Lot 251)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16, Jun 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-155)

Concept
Alterations, Replacement windows/doors - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA OG 16-242)

Contact:  S. Michael Ghorbanian - info@adstudio1.com; Ali Dilmaghani -
adilmaghani@daata.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned with Action.  Concept application for fenestration, roof,
chimney, and balcony was withdrawn at the written request by the applicant.

48. OG 16-242
2920 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1234, Lot 832)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16, Jun 16 - OG 16-242)

Permit
Alterations - Existing alterations without review

        (HPA 16-665)

Contact:  Ali Dilmaghani - adilmaghani@daata.com

49. OG 16-374
2920 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1234, Lot 832)

(Reviewed:   - OG 16-242)

Concept
Rear addition, Alterations

        (HPA HPA 16-674)

Contact:  Andrew Murray - amurray@bonstra.com; John O. Hedden Residual Trust -
Larry@evergreenprivatefinance.com

50. OG 16-383
3016 Dumbarton Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1233, Lot 84)

Permit
Window well

        (HPA 16-591)

Contact:  Christian - christian@dcgogreen.com; Shawn Kelley - spkelley@msegllc.com

51. OG 16-333
3021 Dumbarton Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1242, Lot 127)
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Concept
Alley fenestration alterations, Rear addition, Signs

        (HPA 16-505)

Contact:  Rich Markus - rich@richmarkusarchitects.com; Jessica Sands -
jessicaksands@gmail.com

52. OG 16-286
3210 Grace Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1188, Lot 123)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16 - OG 16-286)

Permit
Skylights

        (HPA 16-655)

Contact:  Joshua Lindsay - joshua.m.lindsay@gmail.com

53. OG 16-364
1010 Paper Mill Court, NW
Residence

  (Square 1187, Lot 2015)

Concept
Storefront alterations, Sign - Blue Bottle Coffee

        (HPA 16-657)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Karolina Kaczmarczyk -
kkaczmarczyk@bcj.com

54. OG 16-361
1046 Potomac Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1186, Lot 801)

Permit
Door replacement - Kennedy Company

        (HPA 16-648)

Contact:  Kathleen Kennedy - kathleen@kennedynco.com

55. OG 16-359
1231 Potomac Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1218, Lot 849)

Concept
Rear alterations

        (HPA 16-594)

Contact:  Dale Overmyer - dale@overmyerarchitects.com

56. OG 16-336
3626 Prospect Street, NW
Residence

  (Square 1202, Lot 61)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-336)

Concept
Fenestration alterations, Site work

        (HPA 16-578)

Contact:  Christopher Snowber - chris@hamiltonsnowber.com; Lisel Loy -
lloy@bipartisanpolicy.org

57. OG 16-320
3236 Reservoir Road, NW
Residence

(Reviewed:  Sep 16 - OG 16-320)
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Concept
Rear addition, Window replacement

        (HPA 16-562)

Contact:  Robert Sanchez - robsanchez525@hotmail.com; Mohsen Grayeli -
mohsen_grayeli@yahoo.com

58. OG 16-309
3320 Reservoir Road, NW
Residence

  (Square 1290, Lot 866) 

Concept
Addition with roof terrace, Fenestration alterations, Site work

        (HPA 16-507)

Contact:  Christopher Doyle - christopher.doyle@hersha.com

RECOMMENDATION:            Returned without Action.  Concept application for an addition,
alterations, and site work has been inactive for an extended period of time. 

59. OG 16-288
3100 South Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1189, Lot 88)

Permit
Solar panels

        (HPA 16-563)

Contact:  Ryan Nicholson - sesryan326@gmail.com; Joshua Kamens - jkamens@gmail.com

60. OG 16-310
1609 Suter Lane, NW
Residence

  (Square 1280, Lot 975)

Permit
Blade Sign - Colonial Parking

        (HPA 16-639)

Contact:  Bob Biroonak - bob@artdisplayco.com

61. OG 16-353
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Mixed-use

  (Square 1191, Lot 72)

Permit
Window replacement

        (HPA 16-649)

Contact:  Gerardo F. Perez - GFPerez@live.com

62. OG 16-360
3213 Volta Place, NW
Residence

  (Square 1272, Lot 321)

Concept
Five-story roof addition, Alterations

        (HPA 16-666)

Contact:  Anne H. Adams - aadams@goulstonstorrs.com

63. OG 16-375
3401 Water Street, NW
Multi-family residence

  (Square 1183, Lot 813)
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Concept
Door replacement, Pergola

        (HPA 16-647)

Contact:  Ernest Ulibarri - eulibarri@dcsdesign.com; Khalid Eisa - salzarqa@sacm.org

64. OG 16-358
1080 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Multi-family residence 

  (Square 1200, Lot 2090)

Concept
Sign, Alley lighting - Sovereign

        (HPA 16-553)

Contact:  George Gordon - gg@gordonarchitects.com; Neighborhood Restaurant Group -
cparker@neighborhoodrestaurantgroup.com

65. OG 16-305
1206 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Restaurant

  (Square 1207, Lot 850)

(Reviewed:  Jul 16, Apr 16 - OG 16-169) 

Permit
Antenna replacement for AT&T

        (HPA 16-632)

Contact:  Gregory E. Rapisarda - GRapisarda@saul.com; Scott Nichols -
scott.nichols@smartlinkllc.com; David Welliver - dwelliver@yourdchotels.com

66. OG 16-350
1310 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Commercial

  (Square 1231, Lot 143)

(Reviewed:  Sep 16, Jun 16 - OG 16-130)
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